There will be an optional co-op stream. 

●​ The curriculum consists of thirty (30) core required and elective courses and ten (10) open electives and liberal 

studies courses. 

●​ Estimated intake is one hundred (100) students per year with steady state enrolment of three hundred forty 

seven (347) FFTE.  

Evidence of societal need and student demand: 
●​ Statistics Canada’s job outlook projections for cybersecurity specialists in Ontario are favourable, with some risk 

of labour shortage in the coming years. These jobs are concentrated in computer systems design, public

[...]

The Daphne Cockwell School of Nursing will partner with nearby hospitals and health care facilities on 

placements and training, offering students practical experience and health care facilities a pipeline of potential 

workers.    

●​ Estimated intake is one hundred (100) students per year with steady state enrolment of two hundred twenty eight 

point nine (228.9) FFTE.  

Evidence of societal need and student demand: 
●​ The Canadian Occupational Projection System indicates a “strong risk of labour shortage over the period of 

2024-2033 at the national level” for nurses. Annual employment growth (2.4%) in the field is projected to be